
29384 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29384 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CIVIC ENGINEERING AND 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 
S-09-008-401, NORTH ST. ELMO STORMWATER 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT CEI SERVICES, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED NINE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($109,775.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($901,887.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Civic Engineering and Information 

Technologies, Inc. for professional services relative to Contract No. S-09-008-401, North St. 

Elmo Stormwater Improvements Project CEI Services, for an increased amount of $109,775.00, 

for a revised contract amount not to exceed $901,887.00. 

ADOPTED: March 27, 2018 

/mem 


